absent for any reason, the General Secretary may sign in-lieu. 

3. Routine daily expenditures to run the Mandir will be handled by the Board. However, all 

transactions and expenditures involving a sum of more than Eight (8) thousand dollars per 
transaction, and, if total expenditure exceeds twenty-five thousand ($25000.00) dollars for that 
year, will need the approval of three (3) trustees. The annual amount is indexed to the cost of 
living and may be revised in the AGM, if required. 

4. The Trustees and the Board shall not sell, purchase, mortgage, or borrow money on the Mandir building